USR-DR154 User Manual

Be Honest & Do Best
Your Trustworthy Smart Industrial IoT Partner
“Lipstick”Size 4G Modem
V2.0
USR-DR154 User Manual

 High EMC protection level: Level 2;
 Remote management through the PUSR platform, enabling remote device management.
1.2. Ordering Guide
Model USR-DR154-E USR-DR154
Frequency
LTE FDD:
B1/3/5/7/8/20/28
LTE FDD:
Band1/3/5/8
LTE TDD:
Band38/39/40/41
Region
Europe,
Southeast Asia,
Middle East
China, India
TCP Server √ /
Modbus Gateway √ /
SMS / √
USR-DR154 User Manual
WWW.pusr.com- 5 -
1.3. Technical Parameters
USR-DR154-E parameters are as follows:
Power
Power Supply 5-24V DC, 12V/1A is commanded
Consumption Average:0.8W, Max:3.5W
Cellular
Frequency Band B1/3/5/7/8/20/28
Transmition Rate(Mbps) 10.3 DL/5.1 UL
Modulation System
UP link：QPSK/16QAM
Down link：QPSK/16QAM/64QAM
Tx Power 23.5±2dBm
Receive Sensitivity
Band 1 -98.5 10MHz Bandwidth
Band 3 -98.0 10MHz Bandwidth
Band 4 -97.5 10MHz Bandwidth
Band 5 -98.0 10MHz Bandwidth
Band 7 -97.5 10MHz Bandwidth
Band 8 -98.0 10MHz Bandwidth
Band 20 -98.5 10MHz Bandwidth
Band 28 -98.0 10MHz Bandwidth
SIM Slot 1*4FF, Nano SIM card
Antenna Connector 1*SMA Female
Serial Port
Baud Rate 600bps~230400bps
Data Bits 7,8
Stop Bit 1,2
Parity Bit NONE,EVEN,ODD
Software
Features
Protocols TCP/UDP/HTTP/MQTT/DNS/NTP/FTP/SSL
Work Mode
TCP Server, TCP client, UDP client,
HTTP client, MQTT Client
Registration Packet √
Heartbeat Packet √
Modbus Gateway Modubs RTU to Modbus TCP conversion
Remote Management PUSR Cloud(Not available in Europe)
Configuration Config Tools, AT command
Environmental
Characteristic
Operating Temprature -25℃~+75℃
Storage Temprature -40℃~ +85℃
Operating Humidity 5%~95%(Non-condensing)
Weight <50g
Dimension 74*24*22mm(L* W* H)
Others Certificate CE, NBTC, RoHS*, WEEE*
USR-DR154 User Manual
WWW.pusr.com- 6 -
1.4. Indicator status description